8.48 Crores vide its letter of sanction bearing no.

CB/MUM/AMT-VII:2021-22/53 dtd.25.01.2022.

iv. Rs. 16.96 Crores vide its letter of sanction bearing no.

CB/b4UM:AMTVII:2020-21/32 dtd.09.02.2021.

The total amount of default to the Financial Creditor by the

Corporate Debtor is Rs. 90,60,51,346.78/- (Rupees Ninety Crores,

Sixty Lakhs, Fifty-One thousand, Three Hundred, Forty-Six and

Seventy-Eight Paisa only), Principal amount being Rs. 84,02,86,746

(Rupees Eighty-Four crores, Two lakhs, Eighty-Six Thousand,

Seven Hundred & Forty-Six only), interest Rs. 5,54,31,983 (Rupees

Five Crores, Fifty-Four Lakhs, Thirty-one Thousand, Nine

Hundred and Eighty-Three only) and penal interest

Rs.1,03,32,617.72 (Rupees One Crore, Three Lakhs, Thirty-two

Thousand, Six hundred and seventeen only)

5.

6.

7

Svbmis Pious mad€ by the 1'earned Qounsel Qf the Applicant,:

8 . The Corporate Debtor approached the 'SBI Consortium [consisting

of State Bank of India (the Financial Creditor), Bank of Baroda,

Bank of Maharashtra, and Syndicate Bank] for sanction of Term